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Vice-rector of Khazar University Isakhan Isakhanli Awarded Doctor of Science 

Diploma 

On February 24, 2022, the High Attestation Commission (HAC) under the 

President of the Republic of Azerbaijan held an event to present diplomas and 

certificates to 43 applicants with scientific degrees and scientific titles in 12 fields. 

At the event, Isakhan Isakhanli, Khazar University's Vice Rector for Management 

and Student Affairs, was awarded a diploma of Doctor of Sciences. By the decision 

of the HAC, he was awarded the degree of Doctor of Philology in the specialty 

5716.01 - Azerbaijani literature and 5718.01 - World Literature (Russian 

literature). 

It should be noted that Isakhan Isakhanli defended his doctoral dissertation on 

"The creativity of Sergei Yesenin in the Azerbaijan and eastern literary – Artistic 

context" at the Dissertation Council of the Institute of Literature named after 

Nizami Ganjavi of ANAS. 

 

Xəzər Universitetinin prorektoru İsaxan İsaxanlıya elmlər doktoru diplomu 

təqdim olundu 

2022-ci il fevralın 24-də Azərbaycan Respublikasının Prezidenti yanında Ali 

Attestasiya Komissiyasında (AAK) 12 elm sahəsi üzrə elmi dərəcə və elmi ad almış 

43 iddiaçıya diplom və attestatların təqdim edilməsi ilə bağlı tədbir keçirilib. 

Tədbirdə Xəzər Universitetinin İdarəetmə və tələbə işləri üzrə prorektoru İsaxan 

İsaxanlıya elmlər doktoru diplomu təqdim olunmuşdur. AAK-ın qərarı ilə ona 

5716.01 – Azərbaycan ədəbiyyatı və 5718.01 - Dünya ədəbiyyatı (rus ədəbiyyatı) 

ixtisasında Filologiya elmləri doktoru elmi dərəcəsi verilmişdir. 

Qeyd edək ki, İsaxan İsaxanlı AMEA Nizami Gəncəvi adına Ədəbiyyat İnstitutunun 

Dissertasiya Şurasında “Serqey Yesenin yaradıcılığı Azərbaycan və Şərq ədəbi-bədii 

kontekstində” mövzusunda doktorluq dissertasiyası müdafiə etmişdi. 
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